
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
5th Merit List For BS Data Science

Open Merit
(Tuesday 27th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Data Science Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2024-28. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. 52800/-) up-to 29 Aug 2024 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card,

Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five
sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Data
Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 4710 SAQLAIN
AHMAD

SALEEM AHMAD
AASI

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

853/1100 (
77.545 )

441/560
(78.750 )

0 78.39

2 5202 TAUSEEF
SUBHANI

MUHAMMAD
TARIQ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1019/1100 (
92.636 )

365/505
(72.277 )

0 78.388

3 2686 AMMARAH AYAZ AYAZ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 964/1100 (
87.636 )

413/555
(74.414 )

0 78.379

4 3176 WAREESHA
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM AKHTAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 967/1100 (
87.909 )

375/505
(74.257 )

0 78.355

5 3353 FIZZA IRUM NAJAM UD DIN ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

840/1100 (
76.364 )

443/560
(79.107 )

0 78.285

6 2105 MUHAMMAD ALI
RAZA

MUHAMMAD
IJAZ

ICS with Economics 817/1100 (
74.273 )

460/575
(80.000 )

0 78.281



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

7 1392 EMAN SALMAN MUHAMMAD
SALMAN MOHSIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 913/1100 (
83.000 )

423/555
(76.216 )

0 78.254

8 3428 AYESHA SAEED SAEED AHMAD ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

976/1100 (
88.727 )

413/560
(73.750 )

0 78.244

9 6628 ALI HASSAN MUHAMMAD
ATIQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

955/1100 (
86.818 )

425/570
(74.561 )

0 78.238

10 267 MONISA
MUDASSAR

MUHAMMAD
MUDASSAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1028/1100 (
93.455 )

398/555
(71.712 )

0 78.232

11 2770 MUHAMMAD
SAAD

MUHAMMAD
AYOUB (LATE)

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

963/1100 (
87.545 )

386/520
(74.231 )

0 78.226

12 2986 MUHAMMAD ALI RAJAB ALI ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

855/1100 (
77.727 )

451/575
(78.435 )

0 78.22

13 3980 MUHAMMAD
AQIB

MUHAMMAD
LUQMAN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 995/1100 (
90.455 )

405/555
(72.973 )

0 78.214

14 1475 MUHAMMAD
IRFAN

ASHIQ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1036/1100 (
94.182 )

376/555
(67.748 )

20 78.199 Fee Chalan
Missing

15 4711 BAREERA BIBI MUHAMMAD
ABDUL RAHEEM

ICS with Economics 862/1100 (
78.364 )

437/560
(78.036 )

0 78.136

16 1132 TAHA SHARIF MUHAMMAD
SHARIF

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

975/1100 (
88.636 )

412/560
(73.571 )

0 78.091

17 5509 AEMAN FATIMA MUHAMMAD
AKRAM SHAHID

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

915/1100 (
83.182 )

432/570
(75.789 )

0 78.007

18 6481 TAHA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD
ZAFAR

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 987/1100 (
89.727 )

405/555
(72.973 )

0 77.998

19 886 MUHAMMAD
AZHAR

GHULAM SHABIR F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1091/1100 (
99.182 )

348/505
(68.911 )

0 77.991

20 3989 LAIBA ASIF MUHAMMAD
ASIF SOHAIL

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1042/1100 (
94.727 )

393/555
(70.811 )

0 77.986

21 435 ZAINAB BIBI MUHAMMAD
SHAFIQ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 893/1100 (
81.182 )

425/555
(76.577 )

0 77.96

22 4082 SAWAIRA BIBI RAB NAWAZ ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

937/1100 (
85.182 )

393/525
(74.857 )

0 77.956

23 91 MUHAMMAD
ZUHAIR NASIR

NASIR JAVED F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1059/1100 (
96.273 )

354/505
(70.099 )

0 77.951

24 4935 MUHAMMAD
ANEES SADDIQ

MUHAMMAD
SADIQQ

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1022/1100 (
92.909 )

397/555
(71.532 )

0 77.944



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

25 6757 NEHA ZAINAB MUHAMMAD
YOUSAF

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 962/1100 (
87.455 )

410/555
(73.874 )

0 77.944 Fee Chalan
Missing

26 591 UBAID UR
REHMAN

SHAKEEL AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1076/1100 (
97.818 )

361/520
(69.423 )

0 77.94

27 1173 FARAZ KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

951/1100 (
86.455 )

407/575
(70.783 )

20 77.917

28 218 REHAN
ZULFAQAR

ZULFAQAR ALI F.Sc. Pre-Medical 997/1100 (
90.636 )

402/555
(72.432 )

0 77.893

29 1010 MUHAMMAD
KEHYAN WAQAS

WAQAS NAVEED ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

898/1100 (
81.636 )

427/560
(76.250 )

0 77.867 Documents
Missing

30 5076 MUHAMMAD
SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD
JAVED

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 861/1100 (
78.273 )

431/555
(77.658 )

0 77.843

31 1 MUHAMMAD
UZAIR

KHADIM
HUSSAIN

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

1007/1100 (
91.545 )

367/510
(71.961 )

0 77.837

32 657 SADAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD
IQBAL

ICS with Economics 894/1100 (
81.273 )

439/575
(76.348 )

0 77.826

33 4587 MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 906/1100 (
82.364 )

421/555
(75.856 )

0 77.81

34 1239 HASNAIN
SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

964/1100 (
87.636 )

412/560
(73.571 )

0 77.791

35 5058 MUHAMMAD
HAMZA SINDHU

MANZOOR
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

925/1100 (
84.091 )

428/570
(75.088 )

0 77.79

36 4144 MUHAMMAD
DANISH

ABDUL SATTAR ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

840/1100 (
76.364 )

439/560
(78.393 )

0 77.781

37 3615 MUBASHIR
WAHEED

WAHEED AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1076/1100 (
97.818 )

384/555
(69.189 )

0 77.779 Fee Chalan
Missing

38 2769 LAIBA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD
ARSHAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1019/1100 (
92.636 )

407/570
(71.404 )

0 77.772

39 4889 MUZAMIL
AHMAD

MUSHTAQ
AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1015/1100 (
92.273 )

372/520
(71.538 )

0 77.759

40 2317 MUNEEBA
MARYAM

MUHAMMAD
TAHIR

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

983/1100 (
89.364 )

407/560
(72.679 )

0 77.684

41 382 MARYAM SAEED MUHAMMAD
SAEED

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1002/1100 (
91.091 )

410/570
(71.930 )

0 77.678

42 2567 ZAINAB ISHFAQ ISHFAQ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

966/1100 (
87.818 )

418/570
(73.333 )

0 77.677



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

43 5790 MUHAMMAD
SHEERAZ ASLAM

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

870/1100 (
79.091 )

439/570
(77.018 )

0 77.641

44 3536 MUHAMMAD
SUBHAN SHAH

MUHAMMAD
TANVIR SHAH

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

995/1100 (
90.455 )

404/560
(72.143 )

0 77.633

45 5574 AYESHA
SIDDIQUE

MIAN
MUHAMMAD
SIDDIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1005/1100 (
91.364 )

398/555
(71.712 )

0 77.605

46 6588 AZHAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS
AZHAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1034/1100 (
94.000 )

388/550
(70.545 )

0 77.585 Fee Chalan
Missing

47 6735 MUHAMMAD
NADEEM ASLAM

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 921/1100 (
83.727 )

416/555
(74.955 )

0 77.584

48 6181 SYEDA ALEEZA
ARSHAD

SYED ARSHAD
ABBAS

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

931/1100 (
84.636 )

410/550
(74.545 )

0 77.577

49 6103 MUNEEBA KHADIM
HUSSAIN

ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

952/1100 (
86.545 )

376/510
(73.725 )

0 77.576

50 4470 SHAHZAIB
AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

934/1100 (
84.909 )

424/570
(74.386 )

0 77.546

51 981 MUHAMMAD
ARSALAN

SHAIKH ABDUL
RASHEED

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 882/1100 (
80.182 )

424/555
(76.396 )

0 77.534

52 1833 SANA ULLAH MUHAMMAD
SHAHID

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1078/1100 (
98.000 )

347/505
(68.713 )

0 77.497

53 129 LAIBA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 917/1100 (
83.364 )

416/555
(74.955 )

0 77.473

54 1142 SAMEER AQEEL AQEEL AHMAD ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

819/1100 (
74.455 )

441/560
(78.750 )

0 77.46

55 6892 MUHAMMAD
HUZAIFA

MUHAMMAD
ASIM

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

994/1100 (
90.364 )

390/570
(68.421 )

20 77.459

56 4295 SAIM SHAHID SHAHID NADEEM F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1027/1100 (
93.364 )

392/555
(70.631 )

0 77.449

57 1292 MUHAMMAD
DAWOOD

BADAR UD DIN F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

993/1100 (
90.273 )

410/570
(71.930 )

0 77.432

58 557 SHOAIB BASHEER BASHEER AHMED ICS (Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

817/1100 (
74.273 )

453/575
(78.783 )

0 77.427

59 6069 ZEESHAN ALI ABDUL REHMAN F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

1001/1100 (
91.000 )

408/570
(71.579 )

0 77.406

60 4179 SHOAIB HANEEF MUHAMMAD
HANEEF

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

991/1100 (
90.091 )

410/570
(71.930 )

0 77.378



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

61 1978 MUHAMMAD
MUJEEB ULLAH

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH
ARSHAD

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 935/1100 (
85.000 )

411/555
(74.054 )

0 77.335

Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the 
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 29-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on 
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for 
admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Qualifying Degree
SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

1 6982 AYSHA ZULRISH
DURRANI

JAHANGIR AHMED
DURRANI

F.Sc. Pre-Medical 1054/1100 (
95.818 )

991/1100
(90.091)

0 Not
Considered

2 148 DANISH HAQNAWAZ 557/1100 (
50.636 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

3 1965 M.IFTIKHAR UL
HASSAN MAKKI

M.ISHAQ AHMAD 507/1100 (
46.091 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

4 4569 MALIK HAIDER ALI PERVAIZ AKHTAR 667/1100 (
60.636 )

0/0 (0 ) 0 Not
Considered

5 3125 MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

REHMATULLAH ICS (Intermediate with
Computer Science)

993/1100 (
90.273 )

802/1100
(72.909)

0 Not
Considered


