MNS University of Agriculture Multan 5th Merit List For BS Data Science Open Merit (Tuesday 27th of August 2024)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Data Science** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-**2024-28**. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. 52800/-**) up-to **29 Aug 2024** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled. **Admission help desk is available in Academic Block Room # 132-133**.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Part-I Result Card, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Data Science (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and ***** will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

	Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)								
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	4710	SAQLAIN AHMAD	SALEEM AHMAD AASI	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	853/1100 (77.545)	441/560 (78.750)	0	78.39	
2	5202	TAUSEEF SUBHANI	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1019/1100 (92.636)	365/505 (72.277)	0	78.388	
3	2686	AMMARAH AYAZ	AYAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	964/1100 (87.636)	413/555 (74.414)	0	78.379	
4	3176	WAREESHA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	967/1100 (87.909)	375/505 (74.257)	0	78.355	
5	3353	FIZZA IRUM	NAJAM UD DIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	840/1100 (76.364)	443/560 (79.107)	0	78.285	
6	2105	MUHAMMAD ALI RAZA	MUHAMMAD IJAZ	ICS with Economics	817/1100 (74.273)	460/575 (80.000)	0	78.281	

7	1392	EMAN SALMAN	MUHAMMAD SALMAN MOHSIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	913/1100 (83.000)	423/555 (76.216)	0	78.254	
8	3428	AYESHA SAEED	SAEED AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	976/1100(88.727)	413/560 (73.750)	0	78.244	
9	6628	ALI HASSAN	MUHAMMAD ATIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	955/1100 (86.818)	425/570 (74.561)	0	78.238	
10	267	MONISA MUDASSAR	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1028/1100 (93.455)	398/555 (71.712)	0	78.232	
11	2770	MUHAMMAD SAAD	MUHAMMAD AYOUB (LATE)	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	963/1100 (87.545)	386/520 (74.231)	0	78.226	
12	2986	MUHAMMAD ALI	RAJAB ALI	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	855/1100 (77.727)	451/575 (78.435)	0	78.22	
13	3980	MUHAMMAD AQIB	MUHAMMAD LUQMAN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	995/1100 (90.455)	405/555 (72.973)	0	78.214	
14	1475	MUHAMMAD IRFAN	ASHIQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1036/1100 (94.182)	376/555 (67.748)	20	78.199	Fee Chalan Missing
15	4711	BAREERA BIBI	MUHAMMAD ABDUL RAHEEM	ICS with Economics	862/1100 (78.364)	437/560 (78.036)	0	78.136	
16	1132	TAHA SHARIF	MUHAMMAD SHARIF	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	975/1100 (88.636)	412/560 (73.571)	0	78.091	
17	5509	AEMAN FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AKRAM SHAHID	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	915/1100 (83.182)	432/570 (75.789)	0	78.007	
18	6481	TAHA ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	987/1100 (89.727)	405/555 (72.973)	0	77.998	
19	886	MUHAMMAD AZHAR	GHULAM SHABIR	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1091/1100 (99.182)	348/505 (68.911)	0	77.991	
20	3989	LAIBA ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF SOHAIL	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1042/1100 (94.727)	393/555 (70.811)	0	77.986	
21	435	ZAINAB BIBI	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	893/1100 (81.182)	425/555 (76.577)	0	77.96	
22	4082	SAWAIRA BIBI	RAB NAWAZ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	937/1100 (85.182)	393/525 (74.857)	0	77.956	
23	91	MUHAMMAD ZUHAIR NASIR	NASIR JAVED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1059/1100 (96.273)	354/505 (70.099)	0	77.951	
24	4935	MUHAMMAD ANEES SADDIQ	MUHAMMAD SADIQQ	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1022/1100 (92.909)	397/555 (71.532)	0	77.944	

25	6757	NEHA ZAINAB	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	962/1100 (87.455)	410/555 (73.874)	0	77.944	Fee Chalar Missing
26	591	UBAID UR REHMAN	SHAKEEL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1076/1100 (97.818)	361/520 (69.423)	0	77.94	
27	1173	FARAZ KHALIQ	ABDUL KHALIQ	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	951/1100 (86.455)	407/575 (70.783)	20	77.917	
28	218	REHAN ZULFAQAR	ZULFAQAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	997/1100 (90.636)	402/555 (72.432)	0	77.893	
29	1010	MUHAMMAD KEHYAN WAQAS	WAQAS NAVEED	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	898/1100 (81.636)	427/560 (76.250)	0	77.867	Document Missing
30	5076	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	MUHAMMAD JAVED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	861/1100 (78.273)	431/555 (77.658)	0	77.843	
31	1	MUHAMMAD UZAIR	KHADIM HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1007/1100 (91.545)	367/510 (71.961)	0	77.837	
32	657	SADAM HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	ICS with Economics	894/1100 (81.273)	439/575 (76.348)	0	77.826	
33	4587	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	906/1100 (82.364)	421/555 (75.856)	0	77.81	
34	1239	HASNAIN SIDDIQUE	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	964/1100 (87.636)	412/560 (73.571)	0	77.791	
35	5058	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SINDHU	MANZOOR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	925/1100 (84.091)	428/570 (75.088)	0	77.79	
36	4144	MUHAMMAD DANISH	ABDUL SATTAR	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	840/1100 (76.364)	439/560 (78.393)	0	77.781	
37	3615	MUBASHIR WAHEED	WAHEED AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1076/1100 (97.818)	384/555 (69.189)	0	77.779	Fee Chala Missing
88	2769	LAIBA ARSHAD	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1019/1100 (92.636)	407/570 (71.404)	0	77.772	
39	4889	MUZAMIL AHMAD	MUSHTAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1015/1100 (92.273)	372/520 (71.538)	0	77.759	
40	2317	MUNEEBA MARYAM	MUHAMMAD TAHIR	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	983/1100 (89.364)	407/560 (72.679)	0	77.684	
41	382	MARYAM SAEED	MUHAMMAD SAEED	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1002/1100 (91.091)	410/570 (71.930)	0	77.678	
12	2567	ZAINAB ISHFAQ	ISHFAQ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	966/1100 (87.818)	418/570 (73.333)	0	77.677	

43	5790	MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	870/1100 (79.091)	439/570 (77.018)	0	77.641	
44	3536	MUHAMMAD SUBHAN SHAH	MUHAMMAD TANVIR SHAH	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	995/1100 (90.455)	404/560 (72.143)	0	77.633	
45	5574	AYESHA SIDDIQUE	MIAN MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1005/1100 (91.364)	398/555 (71.712)	0	77.605	
46	6588	AZHAR ABBAS	GHULAM ABBAS AZHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1034/1100 (94.000)	388/550 (70.545)	0	77.585	Fee Chalan Missing
47	6735	MUHAMMAD NADEEM ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	921/1100 (83.727)	416/555 (74.955)	0	77.584	
48	6181	SYEDA ALEEZA ARSHAD	SYED ARSHAD ABBAS	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	931/1100 (84.636)	410/550 (74.545)	0	77.577	
49	6103	MUNEEBA	KHADIM HUSSAIN	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	952/1100 (86.545)	376/510 (73.725)	0	77.576	
50	4470	SHAHZAIB AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	934/1100 (84.909)	424/570 (74.386)	0	77.546	
51	981	MUHAMMAD ARSALAN	SHAIKH ABDUL RASHEED	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	882/1100 (80.182)	424/555 (76.396)	0	77.534	
52	1833	SANA ULLAH	MUHAMMAD SHAHID	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1078/1100 (98.000)	347/505 (68.713)	0	77.497	
53	129	LAIBA SHOUKAT	SHOUKAT HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	917/1100 (83.364)	416/555 (74.955)	0	77.473	
54	1142	SAMEER AQEEL	AQEEL AHMAD	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	819/1100 (74.455)	441/560 (78.750)	0	77.46	
55	6892	MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA	MUHAMMAD ASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	994/1100 (90.364)	390/570 (68.421)	20	77.459	
56	4295	SAIM SHAHID	SHAHID NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1027/1100 (93.364)	392/555 (70.631)	0	77.449	
57	1292	MUHAMMAD DAWOOD	BADAR UD DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	993/1100 (90.273)	410/570 (71.930)	0	77.432	
58	557	SHOAIB BASHEER	BASHEER AHMED	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	817/1100 (74.273)	453/575 (78.783)	0	77.427	
59	6069	ZEESHAN ALI	ABDUL REHMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1001/1100 (91.000)	408/570 (71.579)	0	77.406	
60	4179	SHOAIB HANEEF	MUHAMMAD HANEEF	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	991/1100 (90.091)	410/570 (71.930)	0	77.378	

61	1978	MUHAMMAD	MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	935/1100 (411/555	0	77.335
		MUJEEB ULLAH	ABDULLAH		85.000)	(74.054)		
			ARSHAD					

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 29-08-2024, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

				Applicants not Consider	ed			
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks
1	6982	AYSHA ZULRISH DURRANI	JAHANGIR AHMED DURRANI	F.Sc. Pre-Medical	1054/1100 (95.818)	<mark>991/1100</mark> (90.091)	0	Not Considered
2	148	DANISH	HAQNAWAZ		557/1100 (50.636)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
3	1965	M.IFTIKHAR UL HASSAN MAKKI	M.ISHAQ AHMAD		507/1100 (46.091)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
4	4569	MALIK HAIDER ALI	PERVAIZ AKHTAR		667/1100 (60.636)	0/0 (0)	0	Not Considered
5	3125	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	REHMATULLAH	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	993/1100 (90.273)	<mark>802/1100</mark> (72.909)	0	Not Considered